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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 7391 

ANSWERED ON:  15.05.2002 

MEDICINES FOR AFGHANISTAN 

SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK 

SUKDEO PASWAN 

CHANDRA NATH SINGH 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:- 

(a) whether his Ministry had announced to send medicines to Afghanistan during the Afghan war; 

(b) if so, whether the procedure to procure the medicines for this purpose has not been completed; 

and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA) 

(a) Ministry of External Affairs requested Ministry of Health and Family Welfare to supply certain 

medicines to Afghanistan. 

(b) & (c) The details in this regard are being collected. 

 


